BALANCE EHEET - Ballantrae Candominium

PREPARED FOR :
BALLANTRAE CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.

ASSETS
OPERATING FUNDS
Operating/TRUIST
Social Committee/TRUIST
Operating due to M/M

TOTAL OPERATING FUNDS

RESERVE FUNDS
Regerve-TRUIST M/H
Reserve-SCHWABR M/M
TRUIST CD @5/26/25
Due to Reszerve M/M

TOTAL RESERVE FUNDS
OTHER ASSETS
Accounts Receivable
Frepaid Insurance

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable
Credit Card P/B
Soclal Committee Funds
Deferred Maintenance Fee
Pre-paid Azseszswments
N/P TRUIST BANK

TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCES
OPERATING FUND BALANCES
Accum. Oper. Fund Balances
Operating Fund Balance

TOTAL OPER. FUND BALANCES

RESERVE FUND BALANCES
Reserve-Pooled Accountsa
Prior Year Regerve Int
Current Year Reserve Int
2024 Spechsemnt-Roofing

TOTAL RESERVE FUND BAL.
TOTAL FUND BALANCES

TOTAL LIAB/FUND BALANCES

AS OF 11/3G/24

PREPARED BY :

HMiller Management Services

2848 Procter Rdad
Sarasota, FL 34231

a3, 749, 98
1, 338, 42
-41, 851,97

-6,763.57

86, 985. 83
227,334.79
104, 667, 20
41, 851.97

460,839.79

27,734,133
27, 143. 94

54, 878. 27

508, 954. 49

514.28

1,338, 42
54, 071. @0
10,915, 31

106, 483. 46

173,322, 47

15, 249, 84
-42,917.65

-27,667.81

191, 1@5. 78
45, 447, 44
24, 266.57

-97, 539,97

335, 632. 02
508, 954. 48



INCOME STATEMENT - Ballantrae Condominium 11/30/24
AS OF 11/306/24

PREPARED FOR : PREPARED BY :
BALLANTRAE CONDOMINIUM Miller Management Services
ASSOCTATION, INC. 2848 Proctor Road

Sarasota, FL 34231

REVENLE
Msintenance Fee 54, 004. 00 580, 421. 50
Reserve Fees 124,999. 50
Late Fees a@1.74 1,@56. 80
Interest .45 8.70
Application Fees S500. 00
Gate Openers 166. ¢0

TOTAL REVENUE 54, 506, 19 7@7,286. 50

OPERATING EXPENSES
General/Administrative

Management Fee 1,412,306 15, 535, 3@
Postage & Office Supply 739.91 3,453.64
Legal & Accounting 864. 60 9,827.60
Fees to Division 408. 00
Gtate Corp. Fees 61.25
Misc/Bad Debt/Webaite 1, 205. 04
focial & Caring 263.66
Subtotsal-General/Admin. 3,016.81 30, 754. 49
Landacaping
Payroll S, 466. 50 51,812.94
Payroll-Simple Ira 3% 164. 00 1,554. 60
Payroll-Taxes/HRA 918,22 9,829.92
Grounds Maintenance 7,354. 20 79,611, 00
Equilpt Meint/Gas/Supply 337. 30 1,944, 00
Storm Clean Up 36, 512. 26 &6, 765. 0@
Tree Trimming/Replcmnts 1, 083,06
Irrigation Maintenance 220, 50 901.97
Fertilize/Mulch 14, 000. 00
Plant/Shrub/Sod Replcmnt 2,496.92
Lake Maintenance 4,100, 00
Subtotal-Landacaping 7@,973. 18 238, @99, 41
Maintenance & Repairs
Building/Sidevalk Repair 235, 0@ 2,696,869
Roof Repeirs/Chimney Cap 1, 000. 00
Other/Gate/Misc. 1,641,135

Subtotal-HMeint & Repaire 255. 0@ 5, 337. 84



Utilitiee
Electric
Cable T.V.
Telephone
Subtotal-lUtilities

Insurance
Insurance Premiums

Subtotal-Ingsurance

Reserve Transfers
Regerve~Paooled

Subtotasl-Reserves

TOTAL EXPENSES

EXCESS REVENUE

BEGINNING BALANCE
ENDING BALANCE

FAGE 2

Month to Date

839, 03
4,704. 45
206. 29

5,749.77

27, 250. 00

-52,538.57

£6, 803, 56
33, 749.98

Year to Date %

&,783.63
o1, 756. 80
2,2535.75

62, 796. 18

288,016.72

288,016.72

124, 999, 50

-42,917.64



BUDGET COMPARISON - Ballantrae Condominium 11/30/724
AS OF 11/30/24

PREPARED FOR PREPARED BY
BALLANTRAE CONDOMINIUM Miller Managewent Services
ASSOCIATION, INC. 2848 Proctor Road

Sarasota, FL 34231

HTD Actual MTD Budget NTD $Var. ¥ YTD Actual YTD Budget YTD $Var, i Annual
REVENUE
Haintenance Fee M, b 34, 004 380,422 580,168 254 634,172
Regerve Feeg 125,800 125,000 125, 200
Late Fees 302 502 1,057 1,037
Interest 9 9
Application Feesg K| -3 300 k7 13 400
Gate Openers 13 -13 100 138 -38 150
TOTAL REVERLE 34, 5e6 o4, 058 436 707,887 705,671 1,415 739,721
OPERATING EXPEHSES
General/Adainistrative
Henegezent Fee 1,412 1,412 15,333 15,538 16,948
Pogtage & Office Supply 740 250 -490 | 3,454 2,750 -784 3,000
Legal & Accounting 865 1,083 it 9,828 12,917 3,089 14, bea
Fees ta Division 3 39 408 410 2 469
Gtate Corp. Feez 3 3 61 37 -4 62
Nisc/Bad Debt/¥ebsite 123 125 1,205 1,375 170 1,508
Social & Caring 17 17 264 183 -80 200
Subtotal-General/Admin. 3,017 2,932 -85 30, 754 33,247 2,493 36,178
Landscaping
Payroll 5,467 4,605 -862 31,813 59,633 -1,158 35, 2608
Payroll-Simple Irs 3% 164 138 -26 1,355 1,528 -33 1,658
Payroll-Taxes/HRA 918 865 -M 9,430 9,511 -319 10,376
Grounds Maintenance 7,334 7,230 -104 79,611 79,738 139 a7, 0e8
Equipt Maint/Bas/Supply X 167 -1 1,944 1,833 -11 2,000
Stora Clean Up 36,912 204 -56,308 66,763 2,7%  -63,969 3,000
Tree Trimming/Replcants 417 417 1,883 4, 383 3,588 3, 00
Irrigation Meintenance 21 167 - 902 1,833 931 2,000
Fertilize/Mulch 1,500 1,500 18, 000 16,508 -1,508 18, 800
Plant/Shrub/Sod Replemnt 200 200 2,497 2,200 -297 - 2,480
Lake Maintenance kYA 375 4,100 6,325 2,225 6,988
Subtotal-Landscaping 78,973 16,087  -54,886 - 238,093 177,587  -60,592 193,394
Haintenance & Repairs
Building/Sidevalk Repair 255 s 128 2,647 4,125 1,428 4, 580
Roaf Repairs/Chimney Cap Kxx} X< 1,808 3,667 2,687 4,680
Other/Gate/Misc. 42 42 1,641 458 -1,183 506

Subtotal-Haint & Repairs 235 750 493 5,338 8,250 2,912 35.39 9,000



Utilities
Electric
€able T.V.
Telephone

Subtotal-Utilities

Insursnce

Insurance Premiums

Subtotal-Insurance

Reserve Transfers
Reserve-Pooled

Subtotal-Reserves

TOTAL EXPENSES

EXCESS REVENUE

BEGIHEING BALANCE
ENDING BALANCE

PAGE 2

NTD Actual HTD Budget NTD Var.

X

YTD Actuel YTD Budget YTD %Var.

8,784
51,757
2,25



feneral Ledger -- Ballantrae Condominium

REFERERC

2024 Reserves to 11/30/24

BALANCE

FORWARD DEBIT

CREDIT

EXDING
BALANCE

11/30/24

REMARKS

3335

3340
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Reaerve-Paoled Accounts
fl/al/24
81/18/24
82/29/24
a3/01/24
03/14/24
93/01/24
83/06/24
23/01/24
83/26/24
03/26/24
R3/26/24
04/01/24
04/16/24
24/26/24
04/26/24
D4/26/24
85/01/24
a5/08/24
05/@8/24
05/01/24
05/01/24
85/30/24
05/38/24
95/30/24
05/30/24
95/38/24
07/01/24
26/29/24
16711724
18/01/24
10/03/24
11/07/24
1107724
11/07/24
11/05/24
11/@85/24

DG Ace Herdvare
Longboat Key Reo
Guester Construc

JacobsCo. LLC
Longbast Key Roo
Longboat Key Roo

Longbast Key Roo
Longboat Key Roo
Longboat Key Roo
Longboat Key Roo
Longboat Key Ran
Longboat Key Roo
Longhoat Key Roo

Aden'z Peinting
Ace Fump South,

AAP INC
JacobaCo. LLC
Frances Clymore
Kenneth Rowland

Prior Year Reserve Int
01/31/24
02/21/24
82/01/24

Current Year Reserve Int
e1/31/24
B1/31/24
Bt/31/24
01/31/24
Pi/31/24

CREDIT

GI-42892
G1-42995
CD-43146
£b-43197
{b-43201
GJ-43251
GJ-43252
GJ-43253
{D-43257
CD-43258
£b-43259
GJ-43301
CD-43446
CD-43460
CD-43461
CD-43462
£h-43533
€b-43359
CD-43365
61-43582
§1-433643
4J-43803
GI-43804
GJ-42805%
GJ-43806
GJ-43827
GJ-44@32
CD-44328
CD-44366
Gi1-44610
CD-44658
CD-44765
CD-44777
£D-44778
GJ-44813
Gl-44814

CREDIT

§J-43066
6J-43114
6J-43115

CREDIT

6J-43039
G1-43260
GJ-43861
GJ-43263
GJ-43064

783,127, 44

203,30
2,636, 86
£7, 257,00
1,185.00
37.43
55.62
154,95
12,000, 00
£7,257.00
£7, 257, 00

£7,257.09
1,510,900
1,867, 00
3,876, 00
£7,257. 00
67, 257,80
67, 257,00

197.74
242.30
522.25

66,90
164.78

23,625,
1,702.12

648,39
5, 469, 00
125.07
2.1

88.76
163.38

27,742.68

6, 905. 00

23,632, 49

171.85

54, 442,75

54,442.75

2,938, 00
7,253, 00

8,857.e8

8,857.00

23,632, 49
97727

2,902.19
852,87

189,41
1.66

837,570, 19
837, 366. 89
834,730, 03
767,473.03
766, 368, 83
766, 330, 60
766, 274, 98
766,120, 83
754,120, 03
686, 863, 03
619, 606, 23
674, 048,78
606, 791,78
605, 281. 78
603,414,768
599, 530, 78
532, 2681.78
465, 024,78
297,767, 78
400, 705.78
497,958.78
107,761, 84
497,518.74
406, 996 49
406,929.59
406, 764. 81
414,621, 81
391, 196. 81
389, 494, 69
297, 551. 69
39, 903. 39
391, 503,38
191,376, 23
191, 357,92
791, 269, 16
391, 105.78
191, 105.78

51,375.17
52,352, 44
45,447, 44
45,447, 44

2%, 534. 68
27,387, 55
27,215.70
27,495.11
27,406.77

ist Otr. POOLED Reserve
reclass BIG EARTH 12/6/23
185 mailboxes rural

BLDG #9 reroof

1/2-2/26 roof consulting
LOVE'S mailbox primer
ACE - 2 mailboxes

SHERVIMN WILL. mailbox pai
& nev sailbox stations
BLDG #11 reroof

BLDS #14 reroof

2nd Otr. POOLED Reserve
BLDG #17 rercof

BLDG #15 wood replcment
BLUG #16 vood replcment
BLDE #17 wood reploment
BLDG. 416 reroof

BLDG #15 reroof

BLDG #18 reroof

QUESTAR recless

LOKGBOAT - April extras
3/15 LOVE'S marble chips
3/25 HD marble chips-meil
3/19 HD shells/chips wmail
4/22 LOWE'S sea shells
5/8 LOWE’S marble chips
3rd Gtr. PODLED Reserve
23,24, 25,26, 27 painting
SHP motor

4th Otr. PCOLED Reserve
sta-rite puap & motor
Pond RipRap Project
SHERWIN WILLIAMS-paint
Mailbox Stations-AlienTap
SHART SIGH-zailbox projec
SMART S1GH-mailbex projec

transfer 2023 int earned
CPA post long term gain
2023 federal tax due

Ch int @ 1/13/24 paturity
SCHWAR int to 1/31/24
SCHYAB January Fees
January TRUIST IRVSTHNT i
TRUIST M/H int
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BALAKCE
FORMARD

DEBIT

CREDIT

ENDIRG
BALARCE

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3245

3356
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DESCRIPTION REFERENC
#1/31/24 GJ-43266
82/29/24 81-4177
82/29124 §J-42180
82/29/24 §1-43181
02/29124 6J-43182
03/27/4 G1-4329
03/31/24 B)-43327
83/31/24 6]-43328
03/31/24 6J-43332
84/30/24 B1-43543
84/30/24 BJ-43544
85/01/24 GJ-43758
05/31/24 G1-43831
#3731/ 24 GI-43832
86/30/24 ()-44803
86/30/24 GJ-44006
87/31/24 GI-44212
07/31/24 6J-44214
@8/31/24 81-44377
08/31/24 B1-44378
@9/30/24 §J-44535
09/38/24 £1-44536
10/26/24 GJ-44629
10/31/24 G1-44744
10/31/24 6J-44745
11/30/24 6]-44922
11/30/24 GJ-44923
Reserve-Rosfing CREDIT
2024 Spechssant-Roofing  CREDIT

#3/08/24
85/08/24
aa/en/24
@5/ea/24
@5/@1/24
85/01/24
@5/01/24
@5/22/24
85/20/24
85/25/24
85/29/24
8h/@6/24
@6/81/24
86/13/24
86713724
86/13/24
06/28/24
86/20/24

uestar Construc CD-43358
Longbast Key Roa Ch-435362
Longbaat. Key Roo CD-43363
Longboat Key Roo CD-43564

B1-435682

61-43583

6J-43663
Langboat Key Roa CD-43762
Truist Bank Ch-43775
Longboat Key Roo CD-43784
Longhoat Key Roo CD-43783
Longboat Key Roo CD-43R38

GJ-43881
Longboat Key Roo CD-43511
Longboat Xey Reo CD-43912
Longbost Key Roo CD-43913
Truizst Bank Ch-43919
Longboat Key Roo CD-43924

172,14
22.98

1,703.00
1,198, 00
1,118.00
1,356, 00
2,938, 80
7,253, 00

£7, 257, 00
4,431,10
7,263.00

74,548, 00

559, 00

74, 540. 80
374,00
1,742.80
379,00
74, 540. 00

Ln
177,48
1,707.08

1,596.47
189,85
222.32
61,27

.01

1,654, 71

1,71.43
809, 31

1, 884,59
567,33

1,59%. 3
182.39

1,182,590
370,54
98,74
296,59

2,567, 20

1,247.15
289,47
826,55
174,98

553, 000, 20

3,197,089

3,774.28
3,776.05
3,953,45
5, 668,53
5,488.39
5, 465,41
7,061.88
7,251.73
7, 474,05
7,835.32
7,835.33
9, 490. 04

11,201.47

12,010.78

13,895.37

14,482, 70

16,079.06

16, 262.45

17,445.35

17,815.89

18, 784.63

19,081, 22

21, 748.42

22,995, 57

23, 265,84

24,111.59

24,286, 57

24,285, 57

-1,703. 60
-2,961.00
-4,019,00
-5, 387,00
-8,325.00

-15,578.00

537,422,

479, 165. 00

465,732, 90

458, 458, 90

383, 910,99

383, 351,90

386, 548,90

312, 088, 98

311,634,909

309, 892.90

309, 514,90

234,974,990

tranefer 2023 int earned
February TRUIST /N int
February TRUIST INVSTHNT
February SCHWAR Int
February SCHWAR fees
early redemmtion penalty
March SCHWAR interest
March TRUIST Invstunt int
¥erch TRUIST M/B int
April TRUIST W/X int
TRUIST IHVSTNAT April int
SCHWAR April int

Hay SCHWAB interest

May TRUIST M/H int
SCHWAB M/M int to 7/09
June TRUIST W/ int

July SCHVAB interest
July TRUIST M/¥ int
August SCHYAB interest
August TRUIST W/ int
Septeaber SCHWAR N/K int
September TRUIST N/M int
TRUIST CD int @ meturity
November A/R Reconcile
October TRUIST M/M int
November SCHWAB M/N int
Hoveaber TRUIST M/N int

3/3-4/38 reroof censultin
ALDG #18 vood repairs
BLDG #19 wood repairs
BLDG #20 wood repeirs
QUESTAR reclass

LONGBOAT - April extras
79 in full RGOF ASSNHT
BLDG $19 reroof

Loan cloeing coste

BLDG #13 additional reroo
BLDG #20 reroof

BLDG #21 vood repairs
10150 monthly SPEC ASSHHT
BLDG. #2! reroof

BLDG. #23 wood repairs
BLDG. #25 wood repairs

60 coupons - 23 bouks
BLDG. #22 reroof
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DRSCRIPTION

REFEREHC

BALAKCE
FORWARD

PAGE 3

DERIT

ENDING
BALARCE

@e/21/24
87/02/24
07/02/24
87/@3/24
87/01/24
07/18/24
87/31/24
8731124
pa/e1/4
86/06/24
@8/15/24
8a/15/24
#9/01/24
@9/01/24
#9/11/24
18/11/24
16/01/24
11/01/24
11/701/24

6J-43935
Longboat Xey Roo CD-44823
Longboat Hey Ron CD-44824
Laongboat Key Roo CD-44425
GJ-44056
Questar Construc CD-44146
Langboat Key Ron C[D-44179
Longboat Key Roo CD-44180
6J-44257
Truist Bank CD-44258
Longhnat, Key Roo CD-44282
Lenghoat Key Roo CD-44283
GJ-44418
Truist Bank Ch-44419
Quester Construc Ch-44444
Truist Bank CD-44383
G1-44647
GJ-44805

Truigt Bank CD-44826

TOTAL DEBITS=
TOTAL CREDITS=

43.86
74, 540, 00
74,540, 00
44,950, 00

1,501. 50
74, 540, 00
74,540. 00

30e. 52
714,62
426,00

382.26

&76. 80
363.47

382.26

1,227,808.59

3,197.00

3,197. 00

3,197,080

736,635, 80

234,93). 84
169, 391. 84
85, 851. 04
40,901 04
44,098, 04
42,596. 54
-31,943. 46
-106,483. 46
-103, 26, 46
-103, 586. 98
-104, 300, 96
-104, 726, 9
-184,529, 98
-102,112.24
-102,788.24
-103,351. 71
-109,154.71
-96,957. 71
-97,529.97
-97,539. 97

SHERWIN WILLIANS

BLDG. #23 reroof

BLDG. #25 rercof

BLDG. #24 reroof

20f6D monthly SPEC ASSHHT
5/3-6/24 reroof consultin
BLDG. #26 reroof

BLDG. #27 reroof

30f60 SpecAassant 2385139
Loan int ta 7/30/24

BLDG. 9 wood repaira
BLDG. 11 wood repairs
40f60 Spechssant 4 @ 8139
Loan int to @8/31/24
Juky/bug Reroof consultin
TRUIST loan int

October 23 @ $139 SpecAss
23 @ $139-Hovember

TRUIST Loan interest



